Louie A. Denslow

(- 11 Dec 1955)

Denslow, Louie A. On Sunday, December 11, 1955, at his residence, 1436 A st. se., Louie A. Denslow, beloved husband of Mrs. Lena C. Denslow, and father of L. Alton Denslow, brother of Mrs. Edna Denslow Gronberg of St. Petersburg, Fla. Friends may call at the Lee Funeral Home, 4th st. and Massachusetts ave. ne., where services will be held on Tuesday, December 13, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, December 13, 1955, p. A22

Louie A. Denslow, Retired Railway Mail Employe

Funeral services for Louie A. Denslow, 74, retired Railway Mail Service employe, were to be held at 2:30 o'clock this afternoon at Lee's funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.W.Mr. Denslow, born in Jamestown, N.Y., came to the District in 1910. He was employed by the mail service from 1910 to 1943.

He died in his sleep Sunday at his home at 1436 A street S.E.

He is survived by his widow, Lena C. Denslow, of the home address; a son, L. Alton Denslow, of Forestville, Va., and a sister, Mrs. Edna D. Gronberg, of St. Petersburg, Fla.

Burial will be in the Congressional Cemetery.